Fan Motor
EC SMART FAN EC智能風機系列
福德路308之5號
安
利
汽
車
旋佑股份有限公司

3 .外型安裝圖 I N S T A L L A T I O N  D I A G R A M
2 .整體說明
1 .型號命名
EC 智能風機 EC SMART FAN07
EC35系列節能電機為塑料外殼的小功率高效永磁無刷電機，防護等級
為IP55。電動機具備三種安裝方式，適用於替代各罩極電機的安裝。
主要性能特點是：
(1) 電動機為採用分數槽技術的三繞組永磁無刷電機，採用矢量控制技術，振
動和噪聲低，效率超過各國能效要求。
(2)電動機採用低噪聲滾珠軸承，性能可靠，使用壽命長。
(3)電動機具備過壓、過流、過熱保護功能。
(4)電動機具備起動和堵轉保護功能。
The EC35 series of energy-saving motors are low-power, plastic
Shelled, high-efficiency permanent magnet brushless motors with IP55 protection.
The motors have three ways  to mount. Fit for replacement of kinds of shaded pole
motors.
The main performance characteristics are：
1. iThe motors s permanent  brushless motor which uses fractina-slot three-
winding technology, with Vector control(FOC), low vibration and noise, exceeds
various of countries’ energy efficiency requirements.
2.The motor uses low-noise ball bearings for reliable performance and long service
life.
3. The motor has overvoltage, overcurrent, and overheat protection functions.
4. The motor has start protection and stall protection.
4 . □ -安裝附件表 A C C E S S O R I E S
安裝代號
INSTALLATION
A18螺栓
A18 blot
A26螺栓
A26 blot
網罩
Grid
法蘭
Ring
安裝代號
Bracket
00 — — — — —
A18 2-M4X14 — — — —
A26 — 2-M4X14 — — —
A1826 2-M4X14 2-M4X14 — — —
***Z — — 選配Optional — —
***R — — — 選配Optional —
H*** 選配Optional 選配Optional — — 選配Optional
型號
MODEL
電壓
UAC
頻率
f
曲線
CURVE
輸出功率
P1
轉速
n
電流
l
靜壓
Psf
環境溫度
Temp.
V Hz NO. W r/min A Pa ℃
EC3502B- □ - 172/28* 230±10% 50/60 A 9 1800 0.08 28 -40~+50
EC3502B- □ -200/28* 230±10% 50/60 B
C
9